

Report To: Cabinet

Date of Meeting: 3<sup>rd</sup> April 2023

Report Title: Museum Committee Recommendations

Report By: Kevin Boorman, Marketing and Major Projects Manager

Key Decision: No

Classification: Open

# **Purpose of Report**

To seek approval for the recommendations of the Museum Committee meeting held on 13 March 2023.

# Recommendation(s)

1. That Cabinet note and approve the recommendations of the Museum Committee meeting held on 13 March 2023

## **Reasons for Recommendations**

The Museum Committee has no formal decision-making powers and acts as an advisory committee to Cabinet.





#### Introduction

- 1. The Museum Committee met on Monday, 13<sup>th</sup> March 2023 to consider the Museum Update Report and Collections Report. The reports can be found online <a href="here.">here.</a>
- 2. The minutes of that meeting are included as an appendix to this report

#### **Decisions**

3. The Museum Committee approved both reports and recommends approval by Cabinet.

# **Options**

- Cabinet is required to consider the recommendations of the Museum Committee as the Committee has no formal decision making powers and acts as an advisory committee of Cabinet.
- 5. Please include a list of key actions and the scheduled dates for these:

Action	Key milestone	Due date (provisional)	Responsible

#### **Wards Affected**

None.

## **Policy Implications**

Reading Ease Score: 32.1

Have you used relevant project tools?: N/A

## Please identify if this report contains any implications for the following:

Equalities and Community Cohesiveness	Ν
Crime and Fear of Crime (Section 17)	Ν
Risk Management	Ν
Environmental Issues & Climate Change	
Economic/Financial Implications	Ν
Human Rights Act	Ν
Organisational Consequences	Ν
Local People's Views	Ν
Anti-Poverty	Ν
Legal	Ν

## **Additional Information**





# Appendix 1 - Museum Committee minutes 13th March 2023

## **Officers to Contact**

Officer Name: Kevin Boorman

Officer Email Address: KBoorman@hastings.gov.uk

Officer Telephone Number: (01424) 451123

Officer Name: Danny Saxby

Officer Email Address: danny.saxby@hastings.gov.uk

Officer Telephone Number: (01424) 451719

